GUILDLINE IN STRUM ENTS LIMITED     WWW.GUILDLINE.COM     EMAIL: SALES@GUILDLIN E.COM
21 GILROY ST     SM ITHS FALLS, ON     CANADA     K7A 4S9     (613) 283-3000 EXT: 100 1
THE 6623A-PCS SERIES PROVIDES THE WIDEST RANGE OF
EXPANDABLE DC OUTPUT CURRENTS WITH THE BEST
UNCERTAINTY / ACCURACY AVAILABLE TODAY!
6623A-PCS SERIES
DC PRECISION "HIGH CURRENT" SOURCES / RANGE EXTENDERS
Guildline Instruments 6623A-PCS Series of DC Precision

Complete Measurement System - Right Down to the Buss Bars, Cables and Lead Sets!
All 6623A-PCS Models come with one set of output Cables covering the current range for each model.  Incorporating a
unique, high compression connection that eliminates thermals at the terminals, these cables are available in current
ratings of 3 A, 30 A, 100 A, 300 A, and 500 A values.  For higher currents the compression used on the cable lugs is greater
than 30,000 psi making them the best high current cables available from any source; and provides performance equal
to or better than buss bars.  More importantly there is no need to design custom buss bars for each model of shunt that
is being measured, as recommended when using MI equipment.  Cables provide complete flexibility in measurement
setup!  Standard length is 1.5 meters and Guildline can make them in any length and with many different terminations.
Guildline also provides precision low thermal leads for the voltage measurement.
GUILDLINE IN STRUM ENTS LIMITED     WWW.GUILDLINE.COM     EMAIL: SALES@GUILDLIN E.COM
21 GILROY ST     SM ITHS FALLS, ON     CANADA     K7A 4S9     (613) 283-3000 EXT: 100
6623A-PCS Series of DC Precision Current Sources
9
For ordering just select the Current output of the PCS series.  All PCS Models come with properly sized lead set and buss
bars.
6623A-PCS-XXX – This specifies the model and maximum nominal current output of the unit.  For example a 6623A-
PCS-300 would allow a maximum current of up to 300 A to be output.  There are several interface methods to control
the current output.  They can be controlled via any 6622A Series Bridges or the 66259 Programmable Controller.  The
66259 is an option for the PCS Series and must be added as shown below:
/66259  - This will include the 66259 Programmable Controller to the PCS Model.
If you want improved accuracy, select from one of two options below.  This number is added after the PCS Series.  Note
that for either of these options, the 66259 Controller comes standard with the model selected.  For example, a 6623A-
300/SHNT would add a 66259 Controller and a 9230A-300 Ampere Shunt to the PCS model.
Or for the highest accuracy:
6623A-PCS-3000/DCCT – Would add the 66259 Controller and a 6624CT-3000 to the PCS System.
OR D E RI NG INFO R MATI O N  GUILDLINE IS DISTRIBUTED BY:
3 A to 1000 A Models Available in Bench Configuration.
1000 A to 10,000 A Available in Rack Configuration.
6623A-PCS/3  3 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/5  5 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/10  10 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/150  150 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/300  300 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/450  450 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/600  600 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/1000  1000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/2000  2000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/3000  3000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/4000  4000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/5000  5000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/6000  6000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/7000  7000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/8000  8000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/9000  9000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/10000 10000 A Precision Current Source  Guildline Instruments Limited
SM6623A-PCS Service Manual (Extra Charge)  21 Gilroy Street, PO Box 99
/66259 Programmable Controller  Smiths Falls, Ontario, Canada, K7A 4S9
/SHNT 9230A Shunt and 66259 Controller  Phone: (613) 283-3000  Fax: (613) 283-6082
/DCCT 6624 3000A CT  Web:  www.guildline.com